or jointly with others, determines the purposes and means of the24
processing of consumers’ personal information, that does business25
in the State of California, and that satisfies one or more of the26
following thresholds:27

Has annual gross revenues in excess of twenty-five million(A)
dollars ($25,000,000), as adjusted pursuant to paragraph (5) of28
subdivision (a) of Section 1798.185.29

Alone or in combination, annually buys, receives for the(B)

business’s commercial purposes, sells, or shares for commercial30
purposes, alone or in combination, the personal information of31

[...]

any alleged violation within 30 days after being notified of alleged7
noncompliance. Any business, service provider, or other person8
that violates this title shall be subject to an injunction and liable9
for a civil penalty as provided in Section 17206 of the Business and Professions Codeof not more than 10
two thousand five hundred
dollars ($2,500) for each violation or seven thousand five hundred11
dollars ($7,500) for each intentional violation, which shall be12
assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in the name of the13
people of the State of California by the Attorney General. The civil14
penalties provided for in this section shall be exclusively assessed15

[...]

of the State of California by the Attorney General.17

(b)Notwithstanding Section 17206 of the Business and Professions Code,
any person, business, or service provider that intentionally violates this title
may be liable for a civil penalty of up to seven thousand five hundred dollars
($7,500) for each violation.

Notwithstanding Section 17206 of the Business and Professions Code, any Any civil penalty assessed(c)
pursuant to Section 17206 for a violation of this title, and

the proceeds of any settlement of an action brought pursuant to18